Electronic Version 1.0.1 Stylesheet Version: 1.0.1

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Conveying Party Name: Siew Yong Sim Execution Date: 05/03/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Receiving Party Name: PrisMedia Networks, Inc.

Street Address: 1820 McCarthy Boulevard

**Internal Address:** 

City: Milpitas

State: CALIFORNIA

Country:

Postal Code: 95035

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via **U.S. Postal Service** 

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER: 022804** 

To the best of my knowledge, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Christine Mills DATE SIGNED: 05/17/2001

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source="72100.911D3 ASSN p1.tif" source="72100.911D3 ASSN p2.tif"

PATENT REEL: 011580 FRAME: 0946

800000229

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>I</u>, the undersigned, <u>SIEW YONG SIM</u>.

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: <u>PRISMEDIA NETWORKS</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at: <u>1820 McCarthy Boulevard</u>, <u>Milpitas</u>, <u>California 95035</u> ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent

[] which	has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith,
	n was filed and assigned al No
and is entitled:	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANAGING A PLURALITY OF
	SERVERS IN A CONTENT DELIVERY NETWORK

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

-1 of 2-Assignment

> PATENT REEL: 011580 FRAME: 0947

Date: 5/3/8/

Date: 5/3/8/

SIEW YONG SIM

On this 3 day of May 200/, before me, Michele Worfe/
the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared before me was
Siew Sim, President & CTO of PRISMedia, Notworks, Inc.

Appersonally known to me
I proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence

to be the person(s) whose name(s) Subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that executed it.

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that

no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full

-2 of 2-Assignment

> PATENT REEL: 011580 FRAME: 0948

MICHELE M. WARFEL Commission #1288970 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County

**RECORDED: 05/18/2001** 

WITNESS my hand and official seal.